CITY OF WAUWATOSA
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

QUOTATIONS ON SS-1 EMULSION AND PROPRIETARY

ASPHALT PATCHING MATERIAL RECEIVED JANUARY 23, 2025

Pricing Good through November 1, 2025

ITEM #1 —- EMULSION SS-1 DELIVERED
STARK PAVING CO. INC. XXX
WOLF PAVING CO. INC. XXX
PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC. XXX
SHERWIN INDUSTRIES, INC. XXX

Notes: * Payne & Dolan quoted $58.00/5 gallon pail only, equaling $11.60 per

ITEM #2 — PROPRIETARY

PATCHING MATERIAL DELIVERED
Stark Pavement Corp (fka Northwest Asphalt)

Binder (3/4”) Hot Mix XXX

3/8” Surface Hot Mix XXX

3LT 19mm 58-28S XXX

4LT 12.5mm 58-28 S XXX

S5LT 9.5 mm 58-28 S XXX

Credit Card Accepted for Payment: NO

Wolf Paving Co. Inc. (Purchased American Asphalt)

Commercial Binder XXX
Commercial Surface XXX
3LT/58-28S 19mm XXX
4LT /58-28S 12.5 mm XXX
SLT/58-28S 9.5 mm XXX

Credit Card Accepted for Payment: YES

Payne and Dolan

3LT /58-28S XXX
4LT / 58-28S XXX
S5LT/5MT XXX

Credit Card Accepted for Payment: YES

Sherwin Industries, Inc.

¥4” Topping $124.00/ton
3/8” Topping $124.00/ton
3/8” & ¥, Binder $120.00/ton
Hight Performance Cold Patch $181.00/ton
Sher-Patch w/ fiber-Cold Patch $181.00/ton

Credit Card Accepted for Payment: YES

PICKED UP

$7.50 / GAL
$7.50 / GAL
$58.00/5 gal pail *
NO BID

gallon

PICKED UP TERMS

TERMS

NET
NET
NET

59.75/ton
66.50/ton
69.50/ton
71.50/ton
73.00/ton

61.50/ton
65.50/ton
64.50/ton
67.00/ton
69.50/ton

68.50/ton
72.15/ton
73.95/ton

113.00/ton
113.00/ton
109.00/ton
170.00/ton
170.00/ton

Net

113



