CITY OF WAUWATOSA PURCHASING DEPARTMENT QUOTATIONS ON SS-1 EMULSION AND PROPRIETARY ASPHALT PATCHING MATERIAL RECEIVED JANUARY 23, 2025

Pricing Good through November 1, 2025

ITEM #1 – EMULSION SS-1	DELIVERED	PICKED UP	TERMS
STARK PAVING CO. INC.	XXX	\$7.50 / GAL	NET
WOLF PAVING CO. INC.	XXX	\$7.50 / GAL	NET
PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC.	XXX	\$58.00/5 gal pail *	NET
SHERWIN INDUSTRIES, INC.	XXX	NO BID	

Notes: * Payne & Dolan quoted \$58.00/5 gallon pail only, equaling \$11.60 per gallon

ITEM #2 – PROPRIETARY PATCHING MATERIAL	<u>DELIVERED</u>	PICKED UP	<u>TERMS</u>
Stark Pavement Corp (fka Northwest Asphalt)			
Binder (3/4") Hot Mix	XXX	59.75/ton	Net
3/8" Surface Hot Mix	XXX	66.50/ton	44
3LT 19mm 58-28S	XXX	69.50/ton	"
4LT 12.5mm 58-28 S	XXX	71.50/ton	"
5LT 9.5 mm 58-28 S	XXX	73.00/ton	46
Credit Card Accepted for Payment: NO			
Wolf Paving Co. Inc. (Purchased American Asphalt Commercial Binder Commercial Surface 3LT / 58-28S 19mm 4LT / 58-28S 12.5 mm 5LT / 58-28S 9.5 mm Credit Card Accepted for Payment: YES Payne and Dolan 3LT / 58-28S 4LT / 58-28S 5LT / 5 MT Credit Card Accepted for Payment: YES	xxx xxx xxx xxx xxx xxx xxx	61.50/ton 65.50/ton 64.50/ton 67.00/ton 69.50/ton 68.50/ton 72.15/ton 73.95/ton	" " " Net "
Sherwin Industries, Inc. 1/4" Topping 3/8" Topping 3/8" & 3/4" Binder Hight Performance Cold Patch Sher-Patch w/ fiber-Cold Patch Credit Card Accepted for Payment: YES	\$124.00/ton \$124.00/ton \$120.00/ton \$181.00/ton \$181.00/ton	113.00/ton 113.00/ton 109.00/ton 170.00/ton 170.00/ton	Net " " "